
Evolution Report 

Name of Procuring Agency:  District Municipal Corporation South, Karachi 

Bi 

Tender Reference No: 	NIT No: EE/Auto/DMC/SOUTH/014/2017 dt. 14-06-2017 (work at Sr.No. (01)  

3. Tender Description / Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date applicable)  

Providing fixing of complete transmission gear assembly 

of vehicle No.15511 HINO FM 1 Dumper Saddar Zone 

DMC South 

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

www.pprasindh.00v.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No: 33791 

03 Nos. 

03 Nos. 

Not Applicable 

9. 	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 

M/s. Aziz & Co 

M/s. Ovais & Bilal Enterprises 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & Brothers 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the 

Bidder 

2 

9,98,000/- 

9,98,000/- 

9,98,900/ 

NIL 

07-07-2017 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost ._.._.. 

3 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 
4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

re ect~on 
 

Remarks 

1st 10,00,000/- Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

2nd 10,00,000/- Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

3 10,00,000/- Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & Brothers 1st lowest as a successful BirlAer. 

Z figar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South)  

Waseem Ahmed 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asstt: Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

Razzaqu 
Chairman Procurement • 	ittee 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 



3. Tender Description / Name o Work/item: Repair / Maintenance work of engine over hauling and 

PF 10 Nos. New Tyres, Tubes and Flaps of vehicle 

FM 1 J 10 Wheeler Dumper Saddar Division, DMC 

South. 

Bid Evolution Report 

Name of Procuring Agency:  District Municipal Corporation South, Karachi 

Tender Reference No:  NIT No: EE/Auto/DMC/SOUTH/014/2016 dt: 14-06-2016 (work at Sr.No (02)  

4. Method of Procurement 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

Total Bids Received: 

8. 	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No. 33791 

03 Nos.  

03 Nos 

Not Applicable 

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
____ 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
_.._.______..__________ 	_ 

1 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

2 
________________ofcos!__cot___ 

Ranking 
in terms 

3 

Comparison 	Reasons for 
with Estimated 	acceptance/ 	I 	Remarks 

Tiection 	_ 	____. 
4 	 5 	

___ _ _ _ _ 
6 

1.  M/s. Ashraf Mamji & Brothers ,97,500/- 1st 
10,00,0001- Bid accepted due to 

lowest & in order 
Bidding process 1  

valid 

2.  M/s. Ovals & Bilal Enterprises 
9,98,000/- 

2nd  
10,00,000/- Bid accepted due to 

lowest & in order 
Bidding process 1 

valid 

3.  M/s. Aziz & Co 
9,99.000/ 3rd 

10,00,000/- Bid accepted due to 
lowest & in order 

Bidding process 
valid 

Zbifigar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem /Mulled 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asstt• Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

Razzaq Junijo 
Chairman Procure 	Committee 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & Brothers 1st  lowest as a successful Bidder. 

NIL 

07-07-2017 



Abdul Razz 
Chairman Procurement ofnmittee 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER / CHAIRMAN  
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE DMC SOUTH KARACHI 

• MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF ROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, DMC SOUTH KRACHI 
REGARDING OPENING OF THE ENDERS / BIDS PERTAINING TO DISTRICT SOUTH 

AGENDA 
Opening of the tenders / bids vide IT NO: EE/AUTO / DMC / South /014/ 2017 Dated: -
14-06-2017 which opened on 07-0 -2017 

A meeting of Procurement Commi 
Superintending Engineer, DMC 
opening of the aforesaid Tende 
dated:- 14-06-2017.The following 

ee, DMC South Karachi held on 18-04-2017 at the office of 
outh) situated at KRS Captain Road Karachi, regarding 
s / bids vide NIT No EE/AUTO/DMC/SOUTH/ 014 /2017 
articipants attended the meeting 

1.  Superintending Engineer, DMC (South) Chairman 
2.  Executive Engineer, DMC (South) Member 
3.  Asstt: Executive Engineer, District. Council, Karachi Member 

PROCEEDING  

Opening commenced in the Name of Allah, after that Procurement committee, of DMC South 
Karachi, initiated proceeding in Presence of bidders. 

i. 	The seal of tender box removed and all tenders / bids have been counted in the 
presence of the contractors on 07-07-2017 at 02:30 pm 

ii 	The Procurement Committee opened the tenders one by one and announced the 
relevant details i.e., the name of work, name of bidder, total amount of each bid 
offered / quoted by the 
signed each and every 
order of earnest money 
bid opening sheet after 
below). 

ontractor etc and all the members of procurement committee 
page of financial proposal and amount of call deposit / pay 
after that all members of procurement committee signed the 
completing the bidding process (Bid opening sheet placed 

iii. 	All contractors / bidders have signed on the attendance sheet (Copy placed below) 

iv. 	The committee examine  
the bidding documents, 
security in shape of Pay 

all the bids as per qualification/ eligibility criteria provided in 
the documents checked arithmetically one by one and bid 
Orders submitted by the bidders was found in order. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to from the chair 

Zu ficlar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem Ahmed 
Member Procurement Committe( 

Asstt.  Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 



1.  

2.  

M/s Ashraf Mamji & 
Brothers 
M/s Ovais & Bilal 
Enterprises 	 

1  si 

2nd  

Ranking in terms 
of cost 

Pay order number 
and amount of 
earnest money  

P/0 #. 03925007 
Rs. 20,000/- 

P/0 #. 00151645 
Rs. 20,000/- 

Zi iciar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem Ahmed 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asstt. Executive Engineer 
District Council Karachi 

Razzaq e Junijo 
Chairman Procure " ent Co joIrlee 

Superintending Engin- i-r  
DMC (South) 

P/0 #r•4245 
Rs. 0,000 

Sr. # I 	Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the 

bidder 

3. I M/s Aziz & Co 

9,97,500/- 

9,98,000/- 

9,99,000/ 

Name of Bank Remarks Over writing 

No Over Writing / 
Cutting 

No Over Writing / 
	Cutting  
No Over Writing / 

Cutting 

Bidding process 
valid 

Bidding process 
valid 

Bidding process 
valid 

Faysal Bank 

UBL 

BID OPENING SHEETOF EE/AUTO/DMC/SOUTH/14/2017 Dated: 14-06-2017 
	• 

The procurement committee for District Municipal Corporation South, Karachi have been opened the tenders vide above NIT on 

07-07-2017 at 02:30 pm in the office of the Administrator, DMC South, situated at, KRS Captain road, Karachi, in the presence 
bidders, detail of work is given as under:- 

Providing fixing of complete transmission gear assembly of vehicle No.15511 HINO FM 1 Dumper Saddar Zone 
WORK NO. 01 DMC South  

Sr. # Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the 

bidder 
Ranking in terms 

of cost 

Pay order number 
and amount of 
earnest money 

Name of Bank Over writing Remarks 

1.  
M/s. Ashraf Mamji & 
Brothers 

9,98,000/- 1st  
P/0 #. 03925010 

Rs. 20,000/- 
Faysal Bank 

No Over Writing / 
Cutting 

Bidding process 
valid 

2.  M/s. Ovals & Bilal 
Enterprises 

9,98,000/- 2nd  
PTO #. 03942543 

Rs. 20,000/- 
 ------IsloWeT VCItiting /—Bidding 

Cutting 
process 

valid 

3.  M/s. Aziz & Co 9,98,900/ 
3rd  P/0 #. 1564603 

Rs. 20,000/- 
No Over Writing / 

Cutting 
Bidding process 

valid 

WORK NO.02 	Repair / Maintenance work of engine over hauling and PF 10 Nos. New Tyres, Tubes and Flaps of vehicle FM 1 J 10 

Wheeler Dumper Saddar Division, DMC South.  



PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH, KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of work: - Providing fixing of complete transmission gear assembly of vehicle No.15511 HINO FM 1 Dumper Saddar Zone 

DMC South  

DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

Providing fixing of complete 
transmission gear assembly FM 1 
HINO nine forward and reverse 
direct drive syndromes 1st-9th 

speed transmission with two 
phases high and low speed range 
power operations along with 
accessories. 

SR.# 

1 

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 

UNIT RATE 
Aporx. 

AMOUNT 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & 
Brothers 

RATE AMOUNT 

M/s. Ovais & Bilal Ent 

RATE AMOUNT 

M/s. Aziz & Co 

RATE AMOUNT 

998900, 998900 
998900 

01 Job Open Rate  1000000  998000 998000 998500 998500 
Total of Schedule Items  1000000 	 998000 	998500 

• 
SR. # 01 

ar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem Ahmed 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asstt Executive Engineer 
District Council Karachi 

Sale- 	nf 
Chairman Procur 

Superintending 
DMC (South) 

mittee 



'oar Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH. KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of work: - Repair / Maintenance work of engine over hauling and PF 10 Nos. New Tyres, Tubes and Flaps of vehicle FM 1 J 10 Wheeler 

Dumper Saddar Division, DMC South.  

• 
SR. # 02 

SR.# DESCRIPTION 

ENGINEER ESTIMATE 
Brothers  

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & M/s. Ovais & Bilal Ent M/s. Aziz & Co 

QTY UNIT RATE 
Aporx. 

AMOUNT 
RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT 

Repair maintenance of complete engine 
overhauling with P/F one set of engine 
parts 	as 	required 	engine 	piston 	new 
engine 	piston 	ring 	new 	engine 	piston 
sleeve engine head valve new engine 

Open Rate 1000000 999000_ 
999000 

main & begin engine came bush engine 
valve guide engine connecting rod with 
bush engine packing kit complete new 
set water body assembly self-assembly 
alternator assembly cluch plate pressure 
plate thrust baring atomizer nozzle and 
repairing with polish of crank shaft came 
shaft 	engine 	head 	assembly 	engine 
block with complete lath machine work of 
engine 	parts 	and 	fitting 	also 	repair 
maintenance 	of 	fuel 	injection 	pump 
radiator assembly repairing washing etc. 
and providing / fixing new 10 Nos. tyres 
tube & flap size 1100 x 20 ply 18 and 
complete damage wirings etc as required 01 

,  

Job 997500 , 	998500 998000 998000 999000 
Total of Schedule Items 1000000 

L 
998500 998000 

Q.V 
Waseem Ah trett 

Member Procurement Committee 
Asstt: Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

Salee Arif 
Chairman Procurem 	 'nee 

Superintending Engin 
DMC i South) 



• Tender published: - SPPRA Web site ( www pprasindh gov pk ) SPPRA Sr. No: 33791 

Description of Work: 
Providing fixing of complete transmission gear assembly 
of vehicle No.15511 HINO FM 1 Dumper Saddar Zone DMC South 

Qualified / Disqualified 

Work # 01 
Method of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

Name of Bidder: M/s. Ashraf mamji & Brothers (1st  Lowest) 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria: - Top lowest bidders rank wise 

Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & M/s. Ovals & Bilal 
Brothers 	 Enterprises Sr. # 

NTN Certificate 
Pay Order of Bid 
Security  
Profession Tax 
Certificate  
Certificate Sindh 
Revenue Board  
Minimum 03 Years' 
Experience of relevant 
field 
Turnover at last 03 
Years 
Rate must be quoted in 
Figure & Words  

Yes 

Available 

Available 

1 
2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

Available 

Available 

Available 

Bid is signed, named 
and stamped by the 
authorized person of the 
firm along with 
Authorization Letter 
Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes 

Yes 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Abdul Ra 
Chairman Procure 	o 	ittee 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

M/s. Aziz & Co 

Available 

Available, above than 
Estimate cost 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available, above than 
Estimate cost 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Available, above than 
Estimate cost 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Zulfiq Sheikh 
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem Ahmed • 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asstt: Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

Bidder's Eligibility/Qualification Report 

NIT No SE/DMC/SOUTH/01/2017 Dated 14-06-2017 



Bidder's Eligibility/Qualification Report 

NIT No: SE/DMC/SOUTH/01/2017 Dated: 14-06-2017 

• Tender published: - SPPRA We ite ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr. No: 33791 

Work # 01 
Method of Procurement: Sin le St e - One Envelo•e Procedure 

aintenance work of engine over hauling and PF 10 Nos. New 
bes and Flaps of vehicle FM 1 J 10 Wheeler Dumper Saddar 
DMC South. 

Description of Work: 
Repair / 
Tyres, T 
Division 

Name of Bidder: M/s. Ashraf M 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria: - T  

mji & Brothers (1st  Lowest) 

p lowest bidders rank wise 

Sr. # 
Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

M/s. Ashraf Mamji & 
Brothers 

M/s. Ovais & Bilal 
1  M/s. Aziz & Co 

Enterprises 

1.  NTN Certificate Available Available 	Available 
2.  Pay Order of Bid 

Security 
Available Available 	Available 

3.  Profession Tax 
Certificate 

Available Available Available 

4.  Certificate Sindh 
Revenue Board 

Available Available Available 

5.  Minimum 03 Years' 
Experience of relevant 
field 

Available Available Available 
__  

6.  Turnover at last 03 
Years 

Available, above than 
Estimate cost 

Available above than 
Estimate cost 

Available. above than 
Estimate cost 

7.  Rate must be quoted in 
Figure & Words 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named 
and stamped by the 
authorized person of the 
firm along with 
Authorization Letter 

Yes Yes Yes  

9.  Bid must be submitted in 
sealed cover 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified 	_ Qualified Qualified 

- 

u gar SneiKn  
Member Procurement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

aseem Hnmea  
Me ber Procurement Committee 

Asstt: Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

Abdul Ra 
Chairman Procurem- Committee 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 



NAME Of FIRM/CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 
	 1 

Razzaq Junijo 
Chairman Procu 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (South) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

• NIT NO: EE/AUTO/DMC/SOUTH/014/2017 DATED 14-06-2017 

Bid Opening Date. 07-07-2017  
SPPRA SR. # 33791 

AM r Sheikh 
Member P urement Committee 

Executive Engineer 
DMC (South) 

Waseem Ahmed__ 
Member Procurement Committee 

Asst : Executive Engineer 
District Council, Karachi 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE D.M.C. SOUTH 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

